
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Emmanuel Christian Center  
Biblical Turkey and Greece Tour 
 

PROGRAM ITINERARY  |  February 26-March 7, 2026 
 
 
Day 1 – Thursday, February 26 
Depart from the U.S. 
 
Day 2 – Friday, February 27 
Arrive and overnight in Izmir.  Overnight in Izmir. 

 
Day 3 – Saturday, February 28 
Pergamum (Acropolis and Asklepion), Thyatira, Smyrna.  Overnight in Izmir. 
 
Day 4 – Sunday, March 1 
Sardis (with Temple), and Philadelphia.  Overnight in Pammukale. 

 

Day 5 – Monday, March 2 
Laodicea, Hierapolis, and Pamukkale.  Overnight in Pammukale. 
 
Day 6 – Tuesday, March 3 
Colossae, Miletus, and Didyma.  Overnight in Kusadasi. 

 
Day 7 – Wednesday, March 4 
Ephesus with Terrace Houses, drive to Izmir for flight to Athens.  Overnight in Athens. 

 

Day 8 – Thursday, March 5 
Acropolis Museum, Acropolis, Mars Hill, Parthenon, and Agora.  Overnight in Athens. 

 
Day 9 – Friday, March 6 
Corinth Canal and Ancient Corinth. Overnight in Athens. 

 

Day 10 – Saturday, March 7 
Arrive to U.S. 

 
 
 


